Michael Budzinski, PE Director, Office of Consumer Affairs 845-808-1617, ext. 46111



OFFICE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 110 OLD ROUTE 6, BUILDING 3 CARMEL, NY 10512 Trades Licensing & Registration

INFORMATION FOR FILING ELECTRICAL PERMIT APPLICATIONS THRU THE TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Filing fee: \$40

Electrical Permit Applications*:

Either SWIS or NYEIS electrical permit applications, as per usual. Available at building department.

How applications are being accepted by the Putnam Valley Building Department:

- . Applications are accepted in person or by mail.
- . Address: Putnam Valley Building Department, 265 Oscawana Lake Rd., Putnam Valley, NY 10579

<u>Payment</u>: Cash, check or money order (made payable to "Town of Putnam Valley) - mailed or brought to building department.

Turnaround time: Generally daily

*Note: Building Permits must be in place.